TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PhyMED Management, LLC		107/12/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PhyMED Management, LLC	
Street Address:	110 29th Avenue North, Suite 301	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37203	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85494249	PHYMED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3105860564 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 3105866564 Email: latm2@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Candice E. Kim

Address Line 1: 1840 Century Park East

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	141158-010000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Candice E. Kim
Signature:	/cek/

REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0855

TRADEMARK

900269510

Date:	10/21/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=records#page1.tif source=records#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0856

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TENNESSEE
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "PHYMED MANAGEMENT
LLC" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS
OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2012, AT 10:07 O'CLOCK
A.M.

5182623 8100V

120828566

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION; 9704471

DATE: 07-12-12

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0857

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:09 AM 07/12/2012 FILED 10:07 AM 07/12/2012 SRV 120828566 - 5182623 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

The undersigned, pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, hereby executes, acknowledges, and files the following Certificate of Conversion from a Non-Delaware limited liability company to a Delaware limited liability company:

- 1. The jurisdiction where PhyMED Management LLC (the "Non-Delaware Company") first formed is Tennessee.
- 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is Tennessee.
- 3. The date the Non-Delaware Company first formed is September 23, 1997.
- 4. The name of the Non-Delaware Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate of Conversion is PhyMED Management LLC.
- 5. The name of the Company set forth in the Certificate of Formation is PhyMED Management LLC.
- 6. This Certificate of Conversion shall be effective immediately upon its filing by the Delaware Secretary of State.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized to sign on behalf of PhyMED Management LLC has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the 12th day of July, 2012.

PhyMED Management LLC

By: ROBERT H. MARTIN.

Its: PRESIDENT

RECORDED: 10/21/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 005134 FRAME: 0858